© Fuji Electric Co., Ltd. All rights reserved.MT6M14904MT6M14904d
Fuji Industrial IGBT Module
Solder pin type
EconoPIMTM (M711, M712, M719, M720)
EconoPACKTM (M633, M636, M668, M669, M1203)
Mounting instructions
Aug. 2024
EconoPIMTM and EconoPACKTM are registered trademark of Infineon Technologies AG, Germany.

This document provides information how to mount and use the solder pin type EconoPIMTM and
EconoPACKTM products of Fuji Electric.
Please refer to chapter 2 for identifiying the related module types.
When handling the products, please follow beside the descriptions within this document, additionally
the Warning and Caution of the delivery specifications of the related products.
EconoPIMTM and EconoPACKTM are registered trademark of Infineon Technologies AG, Germany.
2
MT6M14904d
2. Related types
© Fuji Electric Co., Ltd. All rights reserved.
Table 1 EconoPIMTM (PIM with built-in converter circuit and brake circuit)
The mounting instruction applies to the following module types:
650V (X series) 600 V (V series) 1200V (X series) 1200V (V series)
M711
(Type A)
25A 7MBR25VA-120-50
35A 7MBR35VA-120-50
50A 7MBR50VA-060-50
M712
(Type B)
35A 7MBR35VB-120-50
50A 7MBR50VB-120-50
75A 7MBR75VB-060-50 7MBR75VB-120-50
100A 7MBR100VB-060-50
M719
(M type)
25A 7MBR25VM-120-50
35A 7MBR35XMA120-50 7MBR35VM-120-50
50A 7MBR50XMA065-50 7MBR50XMA120-50 7MBR50VM-120-50
75A 7MBR75XMA065-50 7MBR75XME120-50
M720
(N type)
50A 7MBR50VN-120-50
75A 7MBR75XNA065-50 7MBR75XNA120-50 7MBR75VN-120-50
100A 7MBR100XNA065-50 7MBR100XNA120-50 7MBR100VN-120-50
150A 7MBR150XNA065-50 7MBR150XNE120-50 7MBR150VN-120-50
M719
(P type)
25A 7MBR25VP-120-50
35A 7MBR35XPA120-50 7MBR35VP-120-50
50A 7MBR50XPA065-50 7MBR50VP-060-50 7MBR50XPA120-50
7MBR50XPE120-50
7MBR50VP-120-50
75A 7MBR75XPA065-50 7MBR75VP-060-50 7MBR75XPE120-50
100A 7MBR100XPE065-50 7MBR100VP-060-50
M720
(R type)
50A 7MBR50VR-120-50
75A 7MBR75XRA120-50
7MBR75XRE120-50
7MBR75VR-120-50
100A 7MBR100XRA065-50 7MBR100VR-060-50 7MBR100XRA120-50
7MBR100XRE120-50
7MBR100VR-120-50
150A 7MBR150XRA065-50
7MBR150XRE065-50
7MBR150VR-060-50 7MBR150XRE120-50 7MBR150VR-120-50
EconoPIMTM and EconoPACKTM are registered trademark of Infineon Technologies AG, Germany.
3
MT6M14904d © Fuji Electric Co., Ltd. All rights reserved.
650V (X series) 600 V (V series) 1200V (X series) 1200V (V series)
M636(V)
M669(X)
50A 6MBI50VA-060-50 6MBI50VA-120-50
75A 6MBI75VA-060-50 6MBI75VA-120-50
100A 6MBI100VA-060-50 6MBI100XAE120-50 6MBI100VA-120-50
M633(V)
M668(X)
100A 6MBI100XBA120-50 6MBI100VB-120-50
150A 6MBI150VB-060-50 6MBI150XBA120-50 6MBI150VB-120-50
180A 6MBI180VB-120-50
6MBI180VB-120-55
200A 6MBI200XBA120-50
6MBI200XBE120-50
6MBI250XRBE120-50
Table 2 EconoPACKTM (6-in-1)
EconoPIMTM and EconoPACKTM are registered trademark of Infineon Technologies AG, Germany.